CH \$40.00 87034(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408417

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zarda King Ltd.		11/22/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Technology & Trade Marks Limited	
Street Address:	Craigmuir Chambers, P.O. Box 71	
Internal Address:	Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87034664	MANIKCHAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Binal J. Patel

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Ste. 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna L. King	
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark transfer agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark transfer agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0962

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas ZARDA KING LTD., an Illinois corporation, located at 1007 Prestwick Drive, Frankfort, Illinois 60423 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") was the owner of the United States trademark application for the trademark (the "Mark") as shown below prior to and on November 22nd, 2016:

U.S. Trademark Application No.	Application Date	Use Information	Trademark	Goods
87/034664	May 12, 2016	Date of first use anywhere: May 19, 2016 Date of first use in commerce: May 19, 2016 Amendment to allege use filed June 23, 2016	MANIKCHAND	(Int'l Class: 034) snuff

And, Whereas, GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY & TRADE MARKS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the relevant laws of the British Virgin Islands and having its Registered Office at Craigmuir Chambers, P. O. Box 71, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands and having its Branch Office at P. O. Box – 20334, Ajman, U.A.E. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring and did so acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, including the goodwill of the business relating to the Mark in the United States, and the right of recovery in all legal actions based on such mark in the United States;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a trademark assignment agreement effective November 22, 2016, whereby all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark was used and which was symbolized by the mark in the United States, and the right of recovery in all legal actions based on such mark in the United States was transferred to ASSIGNEE:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the assignment, transfer and sale as of November 22, 2016, of the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing Mark in the Untied States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark was used and which was symbolized by the mark in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this Agreement had not been made, including the right to pursue all actions based on such mark and to recover for past infringement or violations of law relating to said mark in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0963

This Confirmatory Assignment confirms the assignment of said Mark as of November 22, 2016.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be signed, as of this day of, 2016.
ZARDA KING LTD.
By: Julian
Name: Bhim Hans
Title: President
State of Thing is) County of Cook)
Before me this 22 day of Nov, 2016 personally appeared Bhim Hons, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Confirmatory Trademark Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" SARAH L. DANTA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 12, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 12/09/2016